operations as of any future date or at any future period. Because the information below is a summary, you should read the following information
in conjunction with the other information contained under the captions �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements,�
�Capitalization� and �Use of Proceeds� below, under the caption �The A4 Acquisition� in the preliminary prospectus supplement and our and A4�s
historical financial statements and the accompanying notes thereto, and other financial and statistical data included elsewhere in or incorporated
by reference in the preliminary prospectus supplement and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations� from our Annual Report on Form 10-K as of and for the year ended December 31, 2004 and from our Quarterly Report on Form
10-Q as of and for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2005, each incorporated by reference in the preliminary prospectus
supplement.

3

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

4

Nine months ended September 30, 2005

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
A4

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

(in millions, except per share and percentage data)
(unaudited)

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues:
Software and related services $46.9 $55.9 $�  $102.8
Prepackaged medications 32.8 �  �  32.8
Information services 6.6 �  �  6.6

Total revenues 86.3 55.9 �  142.2

Cost of revenue 47.1 23.4 �  70.5
Gross profit 39.2 32.5 �  71.7

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative expenses 31.8 20.6 �  52.4
Amortization of intangible assets 1.3 0.6 10.1 12.0

Income from operations 6.1 11.3 (10.1) 7.3

Income before income taxes 6.3 11.7 (12.8) 5.2
Income taxes �  3.6 (1.6) 2.0

Net income $6.3 $8.1 ($11.2) $3.2

Net income per share�basic $0.16 $0.06

Net income per share�diluted $0.15 $0.06

Weighted-average shares of common stock outstanding used in
computing net income per share�basic 39.9 9.5 49.4

Weighted-average shares of common stock outstanding used in
computing net income per share�diluted 43.0 9.5 52.5

Other Financial and Operating Data:
EBITDA(1) $10.9 $12.5 $�  $23.4
Backlog 78.9 36.1 �  115.0
Bookings for software and information services segments 55.8 35.9 �  91.7
Percentage of revenues by segment:
Software and related services 54.3% 100% �  72.3%
Prepackaged medications 38.0% �  �  23.1%
Information services 7.7% �  �  4.6%
Balance Sheet Data (at end of period):
Cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities $136.0 $24.1 ($121.6) $38.5
Working capital 97.7 14.4 (52.9) 59.2
Intangible assets, net 9.6 5.0 80.5 95.1
Goodwill 13.8 27.9 128.5 170.2
Total assets 207.9 81.3 109.5 398.7
Long-term debt 82.5 3.3 �  85.8
Total stockholders� equity 93.9 12.2 155.3 261.4

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

5

4

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

6

(1) We define EBITDA as net income (loss), plus interest expense, income taxes, and depreciation and amortization, less interest income.
EBITDA reconciled to net income (loss) is as follows:

Nine months ended September 30, 2005

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
A4

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

(dollars in millions)
(unaudited)

Net income $6.3 $8.1 ($11.2) $3.2
Add back:
Interest expense 2.6 �  �  2.6
Depreciation and amortization 4.9 1.2 10.1 16.2

[…]

performance in a manner similar to management. EBITDA generally eliminates the effects of financing and income taxes and the
accounting effects of acquisitions, other amortizations and depreciation, and capital spending. However, EBITDA is not a measure of
financial performance computed in accordance with GAAP and should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for operating
income, net income, cash flows from operations, or other statements of operations or cash flow data prepared in conformity with GAAP, or
as measures of profitability or liquidity. In addition, EBITDA is susceptible to varying interpretations and calculations, and the amounts
presented in this free writing prospectus may not be comparable to similarly titled measures of other companies. EBITDA may not be
indicative of historical operating results, and we do not intend for it to be predictive of future results of operations or cash flows. In
addition, actual results may differ from those reflected in EBITDA.

5

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

7

Year ended December 31, 2004

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
A4

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

(in millions, except per share and percentage data)
(unaudited)

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues:
Software and related services $44.1 $67.2 ($7.9) $103.4
Prepackaged medications 44.7 �  �  44.7
Information services 11.9 �  �  11.9

Total revenues 100.7 67.2 (7.9) 160.0

Cost of revenue 58.1 26.4 �  84.5
Gross profit 42.6 40.8 (7.9) 75.5

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative expenses 37.7 24.0 �  61.7
Amortization of intangibles 1.8 0.5 13.4 15.7

Income (loss) from operations 3.1 16.3 (21.3) (1.9)

Income (loss) before income taxes 3.1 16.4 (24.4) (4.9)
Income taxes �  (3.9) 3.9 �

Net income (loss) $3.1 $20.3 ($28.3) ($4.9)

Net income (loss) per share�basic $0.08 ($0.10)

Net income (loss) per share�diluted $0.07 ($0.10)

Weighted-average shares of common stock outstanding used in
computing net income (loss) per share�basic 39.0 9.5 48.5

Weighted-average shares of common stock outstanding used in
computing net income (loss) per share�diluted 41.6 9.5 48.5

Other Financial and Operating Data:
EBITDA(1) $8.1 $17.3 ($7.9) $17.5
Backlog 67.1 25.9 �  93.0
Bookings for software and information services segments 65.9 45.4 �  111.3
Percentage of revenues by segment:
Software and related services 43.8% 100% �  64.6%
Prepackaged medications 44.4% �  �  27.9%
Information services 11.8% �  �  7.5%

6

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

8

(1) We define EBITDA as net income (loss), plus interest expense, income taxes, and depreciation and amortization, less interest income.
EBITDA reconciled to net income (loss) is as follows:

Year ended December 31, 2004

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
A4

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

(dollars in millions)

(unaudited)
Net income (loss) $3.1 $20.3 ($28.3) ($4.9)

[…]

any future date or for any future period. You should read the following information in conjunction with the other information

10

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

13

contained under the captions �Capitalization� above and �Use of Proceeds� below, under the caption �The A4 Acquisition� in the preliminary
prospectus supplement and our and A4�s historical financial statements and the accompanying notes thereto, and other financial and statistical
data included elsewhere in or incorporated by reference in the preliminary prospectus supplement and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations� from our Annual Report on Form 10-K as of and for the year ended December 31, 2004 and from
our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as of and for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2005, each incorporated by reference in the
preliminary prospectus supplement.

11

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

14

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Nine months ended September 30, 2005

For the nine months ended September 30, 2005

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
A4

Pro forma
adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro forma
combined

(in millions, except per share data)
Revenues:
Software and related services $46.9 $55.9 $�  $102.8
Prepackaged medications 32.8 �  �  32.8
Information services 6.6 �  �  6.6

Total revenues 86.3 55.9 �  142.2

Cost of revenue:
Software and related services 16.6 23.4 �  40.0
Prepackaged medications 27.2 �  �  27.2
Information services 3.3 �  �  3.3

Total cost of revenue 47.1 23.4 �  70.5
Gross profit 39.2 32.5 �  71.7

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative expenses 31.8 20.6 �  52.4
Amortization of intangible assets 1.3 0.6 10.1(C) 12.0

Income from operations 6.1 11.3 (10.1) 7.3

Interest income 2.9 0.4 (2.7)(H) 0.6
Interest expense (2.6) �  �  (2.6)
Other income (expense), net (0.1) �  �  (0.1)

Income before income taxes 6.3 11.7 (12.8) 5.2
Income taxes �  3.6 (1.6)(J) 2.0

Net income $6.3 $8.1 ($11.2) $3.2

Net income per share:
Basic $0.16 $0.06

Diluted $0.15 $0.06

Weighted average common shares outstanding (Note 2):
Basic 39.9 9.5(K) 49.4

Diluted 43.0 9.5(K) 52.5

12

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

15

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year ended December 31, 2004

For the year ended December 31, 2004

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
A4

Pro forma
adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro forma
combined

(in millions, except per share data)
Revenues:
Software and related services $44.1 $67.2 ($7.9)(E) $103.4
Prepackaged medications 44.7 �  �  44.7
Information services 11.9 �  �  11.9

Total revenues 100.7 67.2 (7.9) 160.0

Cost of revenue:
Software and related services 15.9 26.4 �  42.3
Prepackaged medications 35.7 �  �  35.7
Information services 6.5 �  �  6.5

Total cost of revenue 58.1 26.4 �  84.5

Gross profit 42.6 40.8 (7.9) 75.5

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative expenses 37.7 24.0 �  61.7
Amortization of intangible assets 1.8 0.5 13.4(C) 15.7

Income (loss) from operations 3.1 16.3 (21.3) (1.9)
Interest income 1.7 0.2 (1.4)(H) 0.5
Interest expense (1.7) (0.1) (1.7)(I) (3.5)

Income (loss) before income taxes 3.1 16.4 (24.4) (4.9)
Income taxes �  (3.9) 3.9(J) �

Net income (loss) $3.1 $20.3 ($28.3) ($4.9)

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $0.08 ($0.10)

Diluted $0.07 ($0.10)

Weighted average common shares outstanding (Note 2):
Basic 39.0 9.5(K) 48.5

Diluted 41.6 9.5(K) 48.5

13

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

16

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2005

As of September 30, 2005

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
A4

Pro forma
adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro forma
combined

(in millions, except per share data)
Current
assets:
Cash and
cash
equivalents $37.7 $24.1 ($23.3)(A) $38.5
$ 100.00 $ 114.21 $113.44 $137.11 $168.40 $168.30
Dow
Jones
Specialty
Retailers
Index

$ 100.00 $ 125.19 $ 128.98 $ 149.77 $ 192.75 $ 220.95

16

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC - Form FWP

17

ITEM 6. SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA
The following table sets forth our selected consolidated financial and operating data for the periods ended and as of
the dates indicated. Our fiscal year is composed of 52 or 53 weeks ending on the Saturday closest to January 31. The
fiscal years ended February 2, 2019 ("fiscal 2018"), January 28, 2017 ("fiscal 2016"), January 30, 2016 ("fiscal
2015"), and January 31, 2015 ("fiscal 2014") consisted of 52 weeks. The fiscal year ended February 3, 2018 ("fiscal